## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 415 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Wood, Dickinson, Girard, Frasier, Brock, Seeber, Simpson, Vanselow, Montesi, Braymer and MacDonald

## AUTHORIZING AGREEMENT WITH IBS SEPTIC & DRAIN SERVICE FOR INSTALLATION OF NON-POTABLE WATER STORAGE TANK AND SEPTIC HOLDING TANK AT THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE SHOOTING RANGE

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to enter into an agreement with IBS Septic & Drain Service, 2 Lower Warren Street, Queensbury, New York, 12804, to install a one thousand (1,000) gallon non-potable water storage tank with pump, controls and pressure tank at the Sheriff's Office shooting range for a term commencing upon execution of the agreement and terminating upon completion of the project for a total amount not to exceed Nine Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Eighty-Six Cents (\$9,114.86), and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors, be and hereby is, authorized to execute said agreement in a form approved by the County Attorney, and the funds shall be expended from Budget Code A.3110 260 Sheriff's Law Enforcement, Other Equipment.